

South Logan Water Association
Water System Upgrade Project

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bids Received: May 3, 2013 @ 11:00 a.m.

No.	BASE BID ITEMS	QUANTITY	Bobby Luttrell & Sons, LLC Dundee, KY		Horsley Construction, Inc. Hudson, KY		Cumberland Pipeline, LLC Russell Springs, KY		Stotts Construction, Inc. Columbia, KY		Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC Crossville, TN		Cleary Construction, Inc. Tompkinsville, KY	
			UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
1	10" Class 200 PVC Waterline	23,820 LF	\$ 16.40	\$ 390,648.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 476,400.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 458,535.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 571,680.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 643,140.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 714,600.00
2	8" Class 200 PVC Waterline	17,080 LF	\$ 9.45	\$ 161,406.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 196,420.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 187,880.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 196,420.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 273,280.00	\$ 9.70	\$ 165,676.00
3	HDPE Directional Bore: 12" DR17, 8" DR9	175 LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 34,125.00
4	HDPE Directional Bore: 10" DR17, 6" DR9	200 LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 36,800.00
5	6" Class 200 PVC C900 Waterline	6,431 LF	\$ 15.15	\$ 97,429.65	\$ 10.00	\$ 64,310.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 138,265.50	\$ 20.30	\$ 130,549.30	\$ 18.00	\$ 115,758.00	\$ 32.30	\$ 207,721.30
6	6" Class 200 PVC Waterline	7,068 LF	\$ 13.25	\$ 93,851.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 63,612.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 52,012.50	\$ 9.30	\$ 65,732.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 49,476.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 45,235.20
7	4" Class 200 PVC Waterline	340 LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,550.00
8	Final Cleanup	52,876 LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 105,752.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 105,752.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 105,752.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 105,752.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 105,752.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 105,752.00
9	Steel Cased Road Bore: 16" Casing; 10" car.	135 LF	\$ 195.00	\$ 26,325.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 19,305.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 18,225.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 42,000.00
10	Steel Cased Railroad Bore: 16" Case; 10" car.	50 LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 16,500.00
11	Steel Cased Road Bore: 16" Casing; 8" car.	70 LF	\$ 195.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 7,910.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 10,150.00
12	Steel Cased Road Bore: 10" Casing; 6" car.	305 LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 45,750.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 32,025.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 38,125.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 69,235.00
13	Steel Cased Road Bore; 8" Casing; 4" car.	40 LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 3,880.00
14	Steel Cased Open Cut; 16" Casing; 10" car.	30 LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 2,430.00
15	PVC Cased Gas Line X-ing; 16" Cs; 10" car.	60 LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 3,420.00
16	PVC Cased Gas Line X-ing; 12" Cs; 8" car.	60 LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
17	Uncased Driveway Bore	960 LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 105,600.00
18	Pavement Replacement & Backfill	273 LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,279.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 7,098.00
19	8"x8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	1 EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
20	8"x6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	1 EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
21	6"x6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	16 EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 44,000.00
22	6"x4" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	2 EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00
23	4"x4" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	2 EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 3,960.00
24	3"x3" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	1 EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 1,940.00
25	10" Gate Valve & Box	11 EA	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 18,975.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 18,150.00
26	8" Gate Valve & Box	7 EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 7,980.00
27	6" Gate Valve & Box	19 EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 17,575.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 15,200.00
28	4" Gate Valve & Box	4 EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 2,680.00
29	3" Gate Valve & Box	1 EA	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 620.00
30	Plug & Cap Existing Waterline (8")	2 EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
31	Plug & Cap Existing Waterline (6")	1 EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1,360.00
32	Plug & Cap Existing Waterline (4")	3 EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 3,045.00
33	Plug & Cap Existing Waterline (3")	9 EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 9,090.00
34	Large Flush Hydrant only	1 EA	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
35	Large Flush Hydrant w/ 6" Valve	16 EA	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 49,600.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 51,200.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 54,000.00
36	Large Flush Hydrant w/ 6x6 Tap	1 EA	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
37	Reinstall Existing Hydrant w/ 6" Valve	2 EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
38	Automatic Flush Hydrant w/ Valve & Meter	2 EA	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 9,800.00
39	Air Release Valve	5 EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
40	Connect to Existing 6" Waterline	5 EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 6,100.00
41	Connect to Existing 4" Waterline	7 EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
42	Connect to Existing 3" Waterline	2 EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,950.00
43	Connect to Existing 2" or less Waterline	3 EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00
44	Reconnect Existing Near Side Meter Service	58 EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 44,950.00
45	Reconnect Existing Far Side Meter Service	61 EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 25,925.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 48,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 42,700.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 60,085.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 70,760.00
46	Relocate & Reconnect Near Side Service	9 EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 6,975.00
47	Fire Hydrant Replacement w/ Valve Insertion	2 EA	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8,175.00	\$ 16,350.00
48	Isolated EZ Valve Insertion on 6" Waterline	2 EA	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 4,905.00	\$ 9,810.00
49	Remote Master Meters to SCADA	4 EA	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 38,800.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 36,800.00
50	LTRWC Master Meter @ Olmstead	1 LS	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 42,580.00	\$ 42,580.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 36,400.00
Total Amount of Base Bid				\$ 1,400,386.65 *		\$ 1,401,464.00		\$ 1,494,638.50		\$ 1,560,833.70		\$ 1,900,635.00		\$ 2,024,892.50

No.	ALTERNATE BID ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
1	6" Class 200 PVC Waterline	12,660 LF	\$ 6.25	\$ 79,125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 126,600.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 82,290.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 117,738.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 101,280.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 81,024.00
2	4" Class 200 PVC Waterline	12,136 LF	\$ 4.30	\$ 52,184.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 121,360.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 50,971.20	\$ 9.00	\$ 109,224.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 84,952.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 50,971.20
3	Final Cleanup	24,582 LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 49,164.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 49,164.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 49,164.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 49,164.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 49,164.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 49,164.00
4	Steel Cased Road Bore; 8" Casing; 4" car.	90 LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00
5	Steel Cased Open Cut; 10" Casing; 6" car.	40 LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00
6	Uncased Driveway Bore	84 LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,620.00
7	4"x4" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	2 EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 3,960.00
8	6" Gate Valve & Box	3 EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
9	4" Gate Valve & Box	4 EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,00				